

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.6822 of 2025
(QUASHING)**

=====

JATINKUMAR RAVINDRABHAI RAJAN & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

RUSHABH H MUNSHAW(8958) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,2,3,4,5

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 07/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the applicant requests for time with a view to place on record entire compilation of the chargesheet. Registry to accept the same.

Stand over to 12th June, 2025.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J.)

Gautam