

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6822 of 2025**

=====

JATINKUMAR RAVINDRABHAI RAJAN & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

RUSHABH H MUNSHAW(8958) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 12/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the present petition qua Petitioner No.1.

Permission as prayed for is granted. The petition stands disposed of as withdrawn qua the Petitioner No.1.

The remaining petitioners herein happen to be in-laws of the Respondent No.2. The allegations levelled against them are of general in nature and they have instigated the other co-accused i.e. husband of the Respondent No.2 and upon their instigation, the husband had subjected the Respondent No.2 physically and mentally.

Though serves, nobody appears for the respondent – original complainant.

Having regard to the same, issue rule returnable on 07.05.2026. Learned APP waives service of Notice on behalf of respondent – State.

Meanwhile, there shall be Ad-interim relief in terms of para-25(BB).

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)